# 504267117 03/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4313797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION	02/23/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UPM SPECIALTY PAPERS OY
Street Address:	ALVAR AALLON KATU 1
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-00100

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7387703

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.577.7000

**Email:** jtorres@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6952-83685-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALISTA J. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Calista J. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=83685 US Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=83685 US Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504267117 REEL: 041540 FRAME: 0378

#### ASSIGNMENT

UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION, having its principle place of business at Alvar Aallon katu 1, FI-00100 Helsinki, Finland ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by Assignor or by operation of law, to UPM SPECIALTY PAPERS OY, previously named UPM PAPER ASIA OY prior to February 1, 2017, having its principle place of business at Alvar Aallon katu 1, FI-00100 Helsinki, Finland ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 7,387,703, issued June 17, 2008, and any reissue or re-examination thereof, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, Assignor will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 7,387,703.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket 6952-83685-US

I represent and warrant that UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION's right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,387,703 is unencumbered. I further represent and warrant that UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION has full legal authority to assign U.S. Patent No. 7,387,703. I further represent and warrant that I have authority to act on behalf of UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION in executing this Assignment.

**UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION** 

February 23, 2017 Date

Printed Name: MRAGAMELIA Same Carra

Title: <u>Oleccool</u> Group Light Counsel

Page 2 of 2